

CITY OF LAWRENCE LAWRENCE MUNICIPAL BUILDING CORPORATION PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59th Street, Suite # 301 THURSDAY, AUGUST 12, 2021 SPECIAL MEETING 9:30 A.M.

AGENDA

Call to Order and Determination of Quorum Approval of Minutes March 9, 2021 Meeting Old Business:

New Business:

Resolution No.1-2021 RESOLUTIONS OF THE LAWRENCE MUNICIPAL BUILDING CORPORATION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF BONDS AND BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES OF THE BUILDING CORPORATION, THE EXECUTION OF A TRUST INDENTURE, AND THE APPROVAL OF THE PURCHASE OF THE PREMISES AND AUTHORIZING CERTAIN ACTIONS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

Comments

Any other Business to Come Before the Commission Adjournment

*** The public is invited to attend. It is the policy of the Lawrence Municipal Building Corporation that all public meetings and events comply with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act and are accessible to people with disabilities. Individuals with disabilities, as defined under the ADA, who may need auxiliary aids, services, or special modifications to participate in a public meeting or event should contact the office of the Clerk of the City of Lawrence, Indiana as soon as possible, but no less that forty-eight (48) hours before the scheduled meeting or event.